Counties Gaming Grant program is solicited to help fund this most important vehicle acquisition. 

The Borough seeks one hundred thousand ($100,000.00) dollars in 2024 Lehigh and Northampton 

Counties LSA grant assistance and is prepared to provide the additional eight thousand, three 

hundred and ninety seven ($8,397.00)  dollars in grant match funding to fully outfit and equip the 

vehicle and to make this acquisition become a reality. The Borough Secretary/Treasurer Paul A. 

Kokolus and Council President are the designated signers for all things involving this grant which